HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

ORDER

Dated, Chandigarh, the 16th October, 2023

Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice and Judges have been pleased to make the following transfer and posting:-

Sr. No.	Name of officer	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Naval Kumar, Addl. D&SJ, as Additional Legal Remembrancer & Addl. Secretary to Govt. of Punjab	Chandigarh	Ferozepur	As Addl. D&SJ, as an additional officer.
2.	Sh. Lalit Kumar Singla, Addl. D&SJ	Jalandhar	Amritsar	As Addl.D&SJ, Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal, on deputation, vice no. 5.
3.	Sh. Sanjiv Joshi. Addl. D&SJ, Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal	Ludhiana	Ludhiana	As Addl.,D&SJ, vice
		(on re-call from deputation)	no.6.	
4.	Dr. Ram Kumar Singla, Addl. D&SJ	Bathinda (on withdrawl)	Faridkot	As Addl. D&SJ in place of Sh. Jagdeep Singh Marok, Addl. D&SJ (since retired).
5.	Sh. Jaswinder Singh-I, Addl. D&SJ, Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal	Amritsar (on re-call from deputation)	Jalandhar	As Addl.D&SJ, vice no. 2.
6.	Sh. Manoj Kumar, Addl. D&SJ	Ludhiana	Ludhiana	As Addl.D&SJ, Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal, on deputation, vice no.3.

Note:

- (i) The officers shall relinquish charge from their present station of posting immediately so as to assume charge at their new station of posting as soon as possible thereafter.
- (ii) All the District and Sessions Judges shall ensure that the officers who are dealing with the cases of MPs/MLAs may not relinquish charge unless and until their successor assumes charge of the said Court. In case of withdrawl of such Courts, the case(s) pertaining to MPs/MLAs be immediately entrusted to some other Court of competent jurisdiction well before the next date fixed therein.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUD

Registrar General

Endst. No. 445 Gaz.I/VI.F.8

Dated: 16th October, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the District and Sessions Judges in the State of Punjab.
- 2. The Director (Administration), Chandigarh Judicial Academy, Sector 43-D, Chandigarh.
- 3. The District and Sessions Judge, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Presiding Officer, State Transport Appellate Tribunal-cum-Food Safety Appellate Tribunal, Punjab, Chandigarh; Presiding Officers, Industrial Tribunal, Amritsar, Bathinda, Jalandhar, Ludhiana, S.A.S. Nagar, Patiala and Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Officers concerned (by name).

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUDGE

Registrar General

Endst. No. 446 Gaz.I/ VI.F.8

Dated: 16th October, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Minister, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Chief Secretary to Government of Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Addl. Chief Secretary to Govt. Punjab, Department of Home Affairs and Justice, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Legal Remembrancer and Secretary to Govt. Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 6. The Principal Secretary (Admn.) to Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 7. All the Registrars and Officers on Special Duty, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 8. The Member Secretary, State Legal Services Authority, Punjab, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).
- 9. The Accountant General, Punjab (A&E), Chandigarh.
- 10. The Director Litigation & Prosecution, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 11. All the Joint Registrars, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 12. All the Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 13. The Special Secretaries/Court Secretaries/Readers to all the Hon'ble Judges, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 14. The Superintendents, Salary Branch, Confidential Branch, Gazette-II Branch, Audit Branch, Vigilance Branch, E.I Branch, E.II Branch, Computer Branch, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 15. The Incharge, NCC, High Court, Chandigarh.

16. The Incharge, ASD Lab, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUSTICE

Registrar General